Portuguesa

de Bridge ‘ ‘

Grande Prémio de Portugal
Equipas
24-05-2016

23 teams. Number of rounds: 9. Bye (*) awards Average+.

Rank Team Score Name Roster

1 9 131,26 All Lions Jodo Fanha
José Moraes
Pedro Morbey
Carlos Ferreira
Luis Castafio

2 7 130,18 Jorge Castanheira Jorge Castanheira
José Dias
Pedro Pratas
Paulo Cruz
Reinaldo Timéteo
Paulo Dias

3 13 118,37 Flying Dutchess Marco ter Laare
Linda Molle
Alberto Nobre
0lli Puurtinen

4 21 110,36 Portuguese Ladies Xana Rosado
Teresa Kay
Bé Oliveira
Ana Brito
Ana Tadeu
Billie Antunes

5 5 103,20 Maria Jodo Lara Maria Jodo Lara
Paula Lima
Manuel Capucho
Jodo Paulo R. Pinto
Acacio Figueiredo
José M. Lampreia

6 1 99,10 AVGP Paulo G. Pereira
Juliano Barbosa
Anténio Palma
Jodo Barbosa
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Guti & Gati

Sofia Pessoa

Inocéncio Araujo

Debonnaire

Bits & Pieces

Os Atletas

Baleal

Matilde Vala

Os seis sem trunfo

Paul van Goor

Jan de Winter

Jodo Passarinho
Maria Panadero
Agata Pidal
Myrian Herrero
Simon Wilde

Sofia Pessoa
Nuno Paz
Andrea Buratti
Monica Aghemo

Inocéncio Araujo
Manuela Araujo
Monica Cuzzi
Franca Serangeli
Cristina Machado
José Pinheiro

Anténio Debonnaire
Pedro Souto
Fernando Pombo
Pedro F. Matos

Aidan Schofield
Steve Turner
Jodo Morais
Rogério Tadeu
Georgia Ray
Steve Ray

José A. Oliveira
Carlos Corte-Real
Luis Rodrigues
Carlos Rodrigues
Jodo Simdes

Jodo Gomes da Costa
Victor Ferreira

Manuel Oliveira
Jorge M. Santos
Carlos Pimenta
Jorge Cruzeiro
Rui Silva Santos

Matilde Vala
Vitor Lopes

José Egreja

Paulo Braula Reis

Jodo Morgado
Boaventura Almeida
Isabel Soares
Manuel Estévao
Eliseu Morais
Teresa Queirds Lima

Harrie Nieuwenhuijzen

Paul van Goor
Keneth Wik
Koos Vermeulen
José Cataléo
Pedro Durao

Jan de Winter
Gerard Limmen
Hans Kreuning
Sahar Ouda



18 10 78,05 * Improvaveis Lena Espirito-Santo
Jorge Petrucci
Lourdes Centeno
Sdo Pinto Costa
José Julio Martins
Luisa Reis
Charles Roccia
Lucero Roccia
19 11 75,19 Invicta Carlos Gongalves
Manuel Gongalves
Eduardo Pinto
José Carlos Henriques
20 12 74,62 * CARPE DIEM (BA4F) Pedro Salgueiro
Luis Almeida
Pedro Gil
Nuno Santos
Sofia Alves
21 23 65,30 * EasyHandicap José Nuno Moraes
Francisco P. Coutinho
Fatima Alves
José Marques Leitédo
22 18 60,54 * Mariana Leitdo Mariana Leitdo
Rita Russo
Francisco Russo
Frederico Palma
23 16 57,44 * FFS Fernando F. Santos
Francisco P. Gongalves
Bruna Vicente
Jodo Amaral
Inés Cunha
Round: 9
Tbl Team IMP +/- Score
1 1 AVGP 9 All Lions 5-18 5,32 14,68
2 7 Jorge Castanheira 19 Sofia Pessoa 31- 4 17,87 2,13
3 20 Debonnaire 13 Flying Dutchess 14-25 5,91 14,09
4 5 Maria Jodo Lara 4 Guti & Gati 26-29 8,73 11,27
5 14 Os seis sem trunfo 21 Portuguese Ladies 4-28 2,69 17,31
6 6 Os Atletas 8 Inocéncio Araujo 12-23 5,91 14,09
7 3 Baleal 17 Bits & Pieces 5-11 7,58 12,42
8 2 Paul van Goor 12 CARPE DIEM (BAF) 21-29 6,88 13,12
9 11 Invicta 10 Improvaveis 12-37 2,50 17,50
10 18 Mariana Leitéao 22 Matilde Vala 12-27 4,77 15,23
11 23 EasyHandicap 16 FFS 0- 0 -2--2 8,00 8,00
12 -- -- 15 Jan de Winter 12,00
Round: 8
Tbl Team IMP Score
1 9 All Lionms 19 Sofia Pessoa 39-18 16,68 3,32
2 13 Flying Dutchess 5 Maria Jodo Lara 4-13 6,55 13,45
3 7 Jorge Castanheira 4 Guti & Gati 39- 9 18,37 1,63
4 21 Portuguese Ladies 8 Inocéncio Araujo 48-14 18,97 1,03
5 1 AVGP 17 Bits & Pieces 28- 5 17,11 2,89
6 20 Debonnaire 11 Invicta 31-12 16,23 3,77
7 22 Matilde Vala 6 Os Atletas 5-37 1,32 18,68
8 3 Baleal 15 Jan de Winter 34-22 14,39 5,61
9 14 Os seis sem trunfo 10 Improvaveis 50-11 19,62 0,38
10 2 Paul van Goor 16 FFS 47-13 18,97 1,03
11 18 Mariana Leitédo 23 EasyHandicap 36-35 10,44 9,56
12 -- -- 12 CARPE DIEM (BA4F) 12,00



Team
9 All Lions
21 Portuguese Ladies

8 CBE - Inocéncio Araujo

4 Guti & Gati

5 Maria Jodo Lara
1 AVGP

17 Bits & Pieces
22 Matilde Vala

9 12 CARPE DIEM (B4F)
10 6 Os Atletas
11 16 FFS
12 -- --
Round 6
Tbl Team
1 13 Flying Dutchess
2 9 All Lions
3 8 1Inocéncio Araujo
4 19 Sofia Pessoa
5 4 Guti & Gati
6 5 Maria Jodo Lara
7 21 Portuguese Ladies
8 11 Invicta
9 2 Paul van Goor
10 16 FFS
11 6 Os Atletas
12 -- --
Round 5
Tbl Team
1 13 Flying Dutchess
2 8 1Inocéncio Araujo
3 7 Jorge Castanheira
4 10 Improvaveis
5 3 Baleal
6 12 CARPE DIEM (B4F)
7 20 Debonnaire
8 23 EasyHandicap
9 22 Matilde Vala
10 18 Mariana Leitéo
11 14 Os seis sem trunfo
12 -- --
Round 4
Tbl Team
1 13 Flying Dutchess
2 5 Maria Jodo Lara
3 7 Jorge Castanheira
4 19 Sofia Pessoa
5 15 Jan de Winter
6 23 EasyHandicap
7 10 Improvaveis
8 17 Bits & Pieces
9 4 Guti & Gati
10 2 Paul van Goor
11 16 FFS
12 -- --
Round: 3
Tbl Team
1 8 1Inocéncio Araujo
2 12 CARPE DIEM (B4F)
3 4 Guti & Gati
4 21 Portuguese Ladies
5 17 Bits & Pieces
6 15 Jan de Winter
7 11 Invicta
8 20 Debonnaire
9 3 Baleal
10 10 Improvaveis
11 14 Os seis sem trunfo
12 -- --

19

Jorge Castanheira
Flying Dutchess
Sofia Pessoa
Invicta
Improvaveis

Jan de Winter

Os seis sem trunfo
Baleal

Debonnaire
EasyHandicap
Mariana Leitéo
Paul van Goor

Jorge Castanheira
Jan de Winter
Improvaveis
Baleal

AVGP

Bits & Pieces
CARPE DIEM (B4F)
EasyHandicap
Matilde Vala

Os seis sem trunfo
Mariana Leitédo
Debonnaire

Sofia Pessoa
All Lions
Portuguese Ladies
AVGP

Maria Jodo Lara
Guti & Gati

Jan de Winter
Bits & Pieces
Invicta

Paul van Goor
Os Atletas

FFS

CBE - Inocéncio Araujo
All Lions

AVGP

CARPE DIEM (BAF)
Portuguese Ladies
Baleal

Matilde Vala
Debonnaire

Os seis sem trunfo
Invicta

Os Atletas

Mariana Leitédo

AVGP

All Lions
Flying Dutchess
Maria Jodo Lara
Sofia Pessoa
Matilde Vala
Jorge Castanheira
EasyHandicap
Paul van Goor
FFS

Mariana Leitéo
Os Atletas

IMP
14-13
22-41

4-23
27-12
57- 1
30- 8
24-12
24-19

0-47
34-11
18-19

IMP
10-25
24- 4
23- 2
40- 6
13- 2
11-17
32- 8
41- 9

1-28
23-40
17- 8

IMP
47-18
14-34
15- 1
30-28
21-19
18-30
11-53
23-22

9-15
16-36
31-21

IMP
12-13
7-23
15- 3
36-16
6-39
4-22
25- 0
11-12
15- 0
10-16
16-17

IMP
26-13
16-18

5-59

5-24

8-23
26-19

4-43
21-26
23-16
28- 9
27-16

Score

10,44
3,77
3,77

15,23

20,00

16,90

14,39

12,05
0,00

17,11
9,56

3,77
12,77

7,95
12,77
16,23
14,09

16,23
16,23



IMP Score
Flying Dutchess 15-14 10,44 9,56
Maria Jodo Lara 15- 1 14,96 5,04
Bits & Pieces 32-22 13,78 6,22
Jan de Winter 18-11 12,77 17,23
Portuguese Ladies 8-11 8,73 11,27
Guti & Gati 20-34 5,04 14,96
Baleal 15- 5 13,78 6,22
FFS 19- 4 15,23 4,77
Invicta 0-18 4,00 16,00
Jorge Castanheira 6-33 2,13 17,87
Os seis sem trunfo 19-14 12,05 7,95
- 12,00
IMP Score

Paul van Goor 47-14 18,83 1,17
Guti & Gati 11-12 9,56 10,44
Os Atletas 41-10 18,53 1,47
Inocéncio Araujo 13-39 2,31 17,69
Improvaveis 44- 4 19,74 0,26
CARPE DIEM (BAF) 4-21 4,25 15,75
Os seis sem trunfo 50-13 19,37 0,63
FFS 17- 1 15,50 4,50
Mariana Leitédo 29- 6 17,11 2,89
Debonnaire 25-14 14,09 5,91
Matilde Vala 11- 0 14,09 5,91
- 12,00

BUTLER POR EQUIPA

Round 2
Tbl Team
1 9 All Lions
2 1 AVGP
3 8 1Inocéncio Araujo
4 12 CARPE DIEM (BA4F)
5 19 Sofia Pessoa
6 23 EasyHandicap
7 20 Debonnaire
8 22 Matilde Vala
9 18 Mariana Leitéo
10 6 Os Atletas
11 2 Paul van Goor
12 10 Improvaveis
Round: 1
Tbl Team
1 1 AVGP
2 3 Baleal
3 5 Maria Jodo Lara
4 7 Jorge Castanheira
5 9 All Lions
6 11 Invicta
7 13 Flying Dutchess
8 15 Jan de Winter
9 17 Bits & Pieces
10 19 Sofia Pessoa
11 21 Portuguese Ladies
12 23 EasyHandicap
Team
All Lions
AVGP
Baleal

Bits & Pieces

CARPE DIEM (B4F)

Inocéncio Arautjo

Debonnaire

EasyHandicap

FFS

<33%

Rank

cwJuUw

15
46

18
19
21
64

26
29
65

49
58
63
75

34
37
39
48
51
59

23
43

47
72

56
66
70

1

Anténio Palma - Jodo Vide Barbosa

Paulo G. Pereira - Juliano Barbosa

Rui Silva Santos - Jorge M. Santos

Steve Turner - Aidan Schofield
Jodo Morais - Rogério Tadeu

Pedro F. Matos - Fernando Pombo
Pedro Souto - Antdénio Debonnaire

José Nuno Moraes - Francisco P. Coutinho

Score Name

1,27 Jodo Fanha

1,22 Carlos Ferreira

1,10 José Moraes

0,96 Pedro Morbey

0,90 Luis Castaifio

0,74

-0,18

0,71 Carlos Pimenta

0,61 Jorge Cruzeiro

0,56 Manuel Oliveira

-0,79

0,38 Steve Ray - Georgia Ray
0,25

-0,83

-0,23 Nuno Santos

-0,59 Luis Almeida - Pedro Gil
-0,73 Pedro Salgueiro

-1,58 Sofia Alves

0,21 Inocéncio Araujo

0,15 Monica Cuzzi

0,05 Franca Serangeli

-0,21 José Pinheiro

-0,25 Manuela Araujo

-0,66 Cristina Machado

0,52

-0,05

-0,19 Fatima Alves - José Leitédo
-0,97

-0,47 Bruna Vicente - Inés Cunha
-0,84 Francisco P. Gongalves
-0,95 Fernando F. Santos
-0,13 Jodo Amaral
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Guti & Gati

<33%

Improvaveis

<33%

Invicta

Jan de Winter

Jorge Castanheira

Marco Ter Laare

Maria Jodo Lara

Mariana Leitéao

Matilde Vala

Os Atletas

Os seis sem trunfo

Paul van Goor

<33%

Portuguese Ladies

Sofia Pessoa

33
52
55

35
40
62
69
77

54
57

28
59
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41

26
76

14
53
67

11
25
45
71
74

22
31
35
61
67
73

41
44
50
12

31

29
38

0,22
-0,31
-0,42
-1,25

0,21

0,05
-0,73
-0,89
-2,88
-0,19
-1,38

-0,40
-0,47

0,31
-0,66

1,50

-1,38

0,56
0,23
0,21
-0,71
-0,88
-1,13

-0,02

Miryam Gutierrez Herrero - Maria Panadero
Agatha Pidal

Jodo Passarinho

Simon Wild

Lourdes Centeno

Lena Espirito-Santo

Luisa Reis

Conceigdo Pinto Costa

Charles Roccia - Lucero Roccia
José Julio Martins

Jorge Petrucci

Carlos Gongalves - Manuel Gongalves
Eduardo Pinto - José Carlos Henriques

Sahar Ouda - Hans Kreuning
Jan de Winter - Gerard Limmen

Pedro Pratas - Reinaldo Timéteo
Jorge Castanheira

Paulo Dias

José Dias

Paulo Cruz

Linda Molle - Marco ter Laare
0Ol1li Puurtinen - Alberto Nobre

Paula Lima - Jodo Paulo R. Pinto
Maria Jodo Lara - Manuel Capucho
José Manuel Lampreia - Acacio Figueiredo

Rita Russo - Mariana Leitéo
Frederico Palma - Francisco Russo

Paulo Braula Reis - José Egreja
Miguel Sarmento - Isabel Sarmento
Matilde Vala - Vitor Lopes

Jodo Gomes Costa

Jodo Simodes

Victor Ferreira - Luis Rodrigues
Carlos Corte-Real

José Alberto Oliveira

Isabel Soares
Manuel Estévio
Eliseu Morais

Jodo Morgado Melo
Boaventura Almeida
Teresa Queiroz Lima

José Catalao

Paul van Goor - Harrie Nieuwenhuijzen
Koos Vermeulen

Pedro Duréo

Ana Brito - Billie Antunes
Ana Tadeu - Teresa Kay
Alexandra Rosado - Bé Oliveira

Nuno Paz - Sofia Pessoa
Andrea Buratti - Monica Aghemo

BUTLER INDIVIDUAL

Rank Score Name
1 1,50
2 1,31
3 1,27 Jodo Fanha
4 1,25
5 1,22 Carlos Ferreira

Pedro Pratas - Reinaldo Timéteo
Paula Lima - Jodo Paulo R. Pinto

Linda Molle - Marco ter Laare

Team

Jorge Castanheira
Maria Jodo Lara
All Lions

Marco Ter Laare
All Lions
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21
22
23

25

26

28
29

31

33
34
35

37

39
40

41

43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59

61
62
63
64
65

66
67

69
70

1,18
1,10
1,09
0,96
0,90

0,79
0,77
0,77
0,75
0,74

0,73
0,73
0,71
0,61
0,60

0,56
0,56
0,52
0,51
0,44

0,38
0,38
0,31
0,25
0,25

0,23
0,23
0,22
0,21
0,21

0,21
0,15
0,14
0,05
0,05

-0,02
-0,02
-0,05
-0,09
-0,10

-0,18
-0,19
-0,21
-0,23
-0,23

-0,25
-0,31
-0,38
-0,40
-0,42

-0,47
-0,47
-0,59
-0,66
-0,66

-0,71
-0,73
-0,73
-0,79
-0,83

-0,84
-0,88
-0,88
-0,89
-0,95

Jorge Castanheira
José Moraes

Paulo Dias

Pedro Morbey

Luis Castafio

Jodo Gomes Costa

Ana Brito - Billie Antunes

Ana Tadeu - Teresa Kay

Paulo Braula Reis - José Egreja
Anténio Palma - Jodo Vide Barbosa

Maria Jodo Lara - Manuel Capucho
José Dias

Carlos Pimenta

Jorge Cruzeiro

Paulo Cruz

Manuel Oliveira

Isabel Soares

Pedro F. Matos - Fernando Pombo
0Ol1li Puurtinen - Alberto Nobre
Jodo Simodes

Steve Ray - Georgia Ray

Rita Russo - Mariana Leitéo
Sahar Ouda - Hans Kreuning
Nuno Paz - Sofia Pessoa

Steve Turner - Aidan Schofield

Manuel Estévio

Alexandra Rosado - Bé Oliveira
Miryam Gutierrez Herrero - Maria
Inocéncio Araujo

Lourdes Centeno

Panadero

Eliseu Morais

Monica Cuzzi

Andrea Buratti - Monica Aghemo
Franca Serangeli

Lena Espirito-Santo

José Cataléao

José Manuel Lampreia - Acacio Figueiredo
Pedro Souto - Anténio Debonnaire

Paul van Goor - Harrie van den Nieuwenhuijzen
Victor Ferreira - Luis Rodrigues

Paulo G. Pereira - Juliano Barbosa
Fatima Alves - José Leitédo

José Pinheiro

Nuno Santos

Koos Vermeulen

Manuela Arauajo

Agatha Pidal

Miguel Sarmento - Isabel Sarmento

Carlos Gongalves - Manuel Coelho Gongalves
Jodo Passarinho

Bruna Vicente - Inés Cunha

Eduardo Pinto - José Carlos Henriques
Luis Almeida - Pedro Gil

Cristina Machado

Jan de Winter - Gerard Limmen

Jodo Morgado Melo

Luisa Reis

Pedro Salgueiro

Rui Silva Santos - Jorge M. Santos
Jodo Morais - Rogério Tadeu

Francisco P. Gongalves
Boaventura Almeida
Matilde Vala - Vitor Lopes
Conceigdo Pinto Costa
Fernando F. Santos

Jorge Castanheira
All Lions
Jorge Castanheira
All Lions
All Lions

Os Atletas
Portuguese Ladies
Portuguese Ladies
Matilde Vala
AVGP

Maria Jodo Lara
Jorge Castanheira
Baleal

Baleal

Jorge Castanheira

Baleal

Os seis sem trunfo
Debonnaire

Marco Ter Laare

Os Atletas

Bits & Pieces
Mariana Leitéo
Jan de Winter
Sofia Pessoa
Bits & Pieces

Os seis sem trunfo
Portuguese Ladies
Guti & Gati
Inocéncio Araujo
Improvaveis

Os seis sem trunfo
Inocéncio Araujo
Sofia Pessoa
Inocéncio Aratjo
Improvaveis

Paul van Goor
Maria Jodo Lara
Debonnaire

Paul van Goor
Os Atletas

AVGP
EasyHandicap
Inocéncio Araudjo
CARPE DIEM (BA4F)
Paul van Goor

Inocéncio Araujo
Guti & Gati
Matilde Vala
Invicta

Guti & Gati

FFS

Invicta

CARPE DIEM (B4F)
Inocéncio Aratjo
Jan de Winter

Os seis sem trunfo
Improvaveis

CARPE DIEM (B4F)
Baleal

Bits & Pieces

FFS

Os seis sem trunfo
Matilde Vala
Improvaveis

FFS
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71
72
73
74
75

76
77

<33%

-0,95
-0,97
-1,13
-1,38
-1,58

-1,83
-2,88
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Carlos Corte-Real

José Nuno Moraes - Francisco P. Coutinho
Teresa Queiroz Lima

José Alberto Oliveira

Sofia Alves

Frederico Palma - Francisco Russo
Charles Roccia - Lucero Roccia

-0,13 Jodo Amaral

-0,19 José Julio Martins
-0,88 Pedro Duréo

-1,25 Simon Wild

-1,38 Jorge Petrucci

Os Atletas
EasyHandicap

Os seis sem trunfo
Os Atletas

CARPE DIEM (B4F)

Mariana Leitédo
Improvaveis

FFS
Improvaveis
Paul van Goor
Guti & Gati
Improvaveis
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